TOURNAMENT FACTSHEET - 2023



NAME OF THE TOURNAMENT	JOYGAON NATIONAL SERIES UNDER 18
NAME OF THE STATE ASSOCIATION	HARYANA TENNIS ASSOCIATION
HONY. SECRETARY OF ASSOCIATION	MR. SUMAN KAPUR
ADDRESS OF THE ASSOCIATION	GURGAON, HARYANA
TOURNAMENT WEEK	22 nd May 2023 to 26 th May 2023
TOURNAMENT DATES	QUALIFYING:-20 & 21 May 2023 MAIN DRAW:- 22.05.2023 – 26.05.2023
TOURNAMENT CITY	JHAJJAR, HARYANA

ONLINE ENTRY SYSTEM

Please send your entry online by clicking the following link:

https://aitatennis.com/aitaors/player/login

Please note offline entry has been discontinued. No entry will be accepted through email.

TOUR INFO	
TOURNAMENT CATEGORY	AITA NATIONAL SERIES UNDER 18
AGE GROUP	UNDER 18
ENTRY DEADLINE	01st May 2023
WITHDRAWAL DEADLINE	15 th May 2023

TOURNAMENT FACTSHEET – 2023

DRAWS & SIGN IN DETAILS				
EVENT	DRAW SIZE	SIGN IN	FIRST DAY	LAST DAY
EVENI	DRAW SIZE	(Date & Time)	(dd/mm/yyyy)	(dd/mm/yyyy)
SINGLES	BOYS -48	19 th May 2023	20/05/2023	21/05/2023
QUALIFYING	GIRLS -32	(12-2 P.M.)	20/03/2023	21/03/2023
SINGLES MAIN	BOYS -64	NO SIGN IN	22/05/2023	27/05/2023
DRAW	GIRLS -48	NO SIGN IIV	22/03/2023	21/03/2023
DOUBLES MAIN	16	22 nd May 2023	23/05/2023	26/05/2023
DRAW	10	(12:00 NOON)	25, 05, 2025	20,05,2023

VENUE DETAILS				
NAME OF THE VENUE		JOYGAON TENN	NIS ACADEMY	
ADDRESS OF THE VENUE			V.P.O. KABLANA, 9 MILESTONE JHAJJAR- BAHADURGARH ROAD, JHAJJAR, HARYANA	
CITY		JHAJJAR, HARYA	ANA	
PINCODE		124104	124104	
TELEPHONE NO.		7056600305		
EMAIL ID	joygaontennis@gmail.com		nail.com	
WEBSITE		www.joygaon.com		
COURT' SURFACE	CLAY	OFFICIAL BALL	AITA/ITF APPROVED	
NO. OF MATCH COURTS	8	FLOODLIT	YES	

TOURNAMEN	T OFFICIALS		
TOURNAMEN'	T DIRECTOR		MR. VIJAY GUPTA
MOBILE NO.	7056600305	E-MAIL	joygaontennis@gmail.com
TOURNAMEN'	T REFEREE		Prasad Apte
MOBILE NO.	9987957355	E-MAIL	webchallenger@yahoo.com

TOURNAMENT FACTSHEET – 2023

HOTEL 1 INFORMATION	
NAME OF HOTEL	JOYGAON HOTEL & RESORTS
ADDRESS	V.P.O. KABLANA, JHAJJAR, HARYANA
PHONE NO.	7056600302, 9958279778, 7056600318
E-MAIL ADDRESS	joygaonoperations@gmail.com
CONTACT PERSON FOR RESERVATION	Mr Keshar Singh/Mr Sanjay Singh
CONTACT PERSON PHONE NO.	7056600302, 9958279778, 7056600318
SINGLE OCCUPANCY RATE (₹)	Rs 2100/- Per Person
DOUBLE OCCUPANCY RATE (₹)	Rs 1150/-Per Person
TRIPLE ROOM RATE (₹)	Rs 950/- Per Person
BREAKFAST INCLUDED (Y/N)	YES
DISTANCE TO TOUR. VENUE (KM)	SAME CAMPUS
BOOKING OF ROOMS WILL BE DONE ON FIFO BASIS	

HOTEL 2 INFORMATION	
NAME OF HOTEL	JOYGAON HOTEL & RESORTS-Dormitory system
ADDRESS	V.P.O. KABLANA, JHAJJAR, HARYANA
PHONE NO.	7056600302, 9958279778, 7056600318
E-MAIL ADDRESS	joygaonoperations@gmail.com
CONTACT PERSON FOR RESERVATION	Mr Keshar Singh/Mr Sanjay Singh
CONTACT PERSON PHONE NO.	7056600302, 9958279778, 7056600318
DORMITORY ROOM RATE (₹)	Rs 800 Per Bed, (6 Beds in a Room with AC Accommodation)
BREAKFAST INCLUDED (Y/N)	YES
DISTANCE TO TOUR. VENUE (KM)	SAME CAMPUS

TOURNAMENT FACTSHEET – 2023

AGE ELIGIBILITY		
CATEGORY ELIGIBLE DOB		
UNDER 18	1/1/2005 - 31/12/2010	

ENTRY FEES		
SERIES	SINGLES	DOUBLES [EACH PAIR]
NATIONAL SERIES	₹ 900	₹ 1,100

DAILY ALLOWANCE FOR MAIN DRAW PLAYERS (Singles & Doubles)		
Tournament	DA Per Day	
National Series	₹ 800	

AITA Registration Card	It is mandatory to have valid AITA Registration Card for sign in.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

STRINGING CHARGES (₹) - Rs 250 Per Racket

COURT PRACTICE CHARGES (₹) Rs 200 Per Hour (Day Light) & Rs 500 Per Hour (Flood Light)

Pick up & Drop to Nearest Delhi Airport (Approx 45 K.M.) from Joygaon Tennis Academy on Paid basis.

FOLLOW AITA ON SOCIAL MEDIA

Facebook: <u>@AITATennis</u>

Instagram: @aitatennis_official

Twitter: <u>@AITA Tennis</u>

Official Hashtag: #AITATennis